Safety valves for pressure relief in
accordance to PED, DIN/EN and ASME
Engineering
GREAT Solutions
Si 2323 / Si 2324 / Si 2325
2
Si 2323 / Si 2324 / Si 2325
Si 2323 / Si 2324 / Si 2325

3
Si 2323 / Si 2324 / Si 2325
Type code Ordering example
1 Series Si 2 DIN/EN regular flow safety valve Si 2
2 Design 1 Conventional, open bonnet 3
3 Conventional, closed bonnet
4 Bellows, closed bonnet
5 Bellows, open bonnet
3 Characteristic 1 Proportional Flow 2
2 Regular Flow
4 Pressure class 3 max. PN 160 (up to 100 bar g) 4
4 max. PN 250 (up to 250 bar g)
5 max. PN 400 (up to 400 bar g)
5 Cap G Gas-tight cap A
GB Gas-tight cap with test gag
A Packed lifting lever
AB Packed lifting lever with test gag
6 Material code 00 GP240GH / 1.0619 00
04 GX5CrNiMo19-11-2 / 1.4408
7 Options .09 Locking sleeve (government ring) .22a.60
.11a Disc with soft seal EPDM (pressure class 3 only)
.14a Lift indication with inductive proximity switch in the cap
.14b Lift indication with inductive proximity switch in the auxiliary
housing
.15 Bonnet insulation spacer for high and low temperatures
.18 Heating jacket
.22a 1) Weld end at inlet
.22b Weld end at outlet
.25 Block body design
.28 Oil and grease free
.35 With lift restriction ring
.38 Vibration damper
.59 Stellited disc
.60 Stellited seat
1)	 For valves with weld ends, please state the pipe's outer
diameter, wall thickness and joint type code in your order.
See page 5 for information on standard dimensions.
Si 2324 A 00.22a.60
Set pressure	 165 bar g
Fluid
temperature	 280  °C
Fluid and	 Water
state	 Liquid
Inlet	 DN 25, PN 250, B2
Outlet	 DN 40, PN 40, B1
Flow diameter	 16 mm
Approval	 97 / 23 / EG (CE)
Type code
Type
Please state
4
Si 2323 / Si 2324 / Si 2325
Si 2323 / Si 2324 / Si 2325
0.0
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.5
0.00 0.02 0.04 0.06 0.08 0.10
α
w